

HONG KONG ACADEMY OF MEDICINE 車 科學院

Friends of Academy Gardening Corner Programme Subscription Form

The Academy Gardening Corner has been set up as an initiative to connect Fellows, specialist trainees and medical professionals through growing plants together at the Academy and promote healthy lifestyle. The Corner is located on 3/F, Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Jockey Club Building, 99 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong. Subscribe now and experience organic gardening.



- Please read the General Conditions of "Subscription for Friends of Academy Gardening Corner Programme" carefully before completing this form.
- Please complete all sections in block letters.
- To apply, please return a completed form to the Academy Secretariat by post (10/F, Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Jockey Club Building, 99 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong), together with a crossed cheque payable to "Hong Kong Academy of Medicine" and a copy of valid Fellowship Card / Trainee Card / Academy Lounge Pass.

For Office Use Only	
App. No.: Date Revd: Vetting: Data Entd:	

Please tick as appropriate. *Compulsory informati	on required to proc	ess the application.)			
Part A: Personal Particulars				T	
*Last Name		*First Name			
*Mobile phone no.		*Email addre	ess		
Part B: *Subscription Details		☐ New applie	cation [Renewal	
					Amount (HK\$)
Academy Fellow					
HKAM ID no.:	College:				
☐ Planter A			HK\$400 /		
☐ Planter B			HK\$600 /	6 months	
Specialist Trainee	_				
MCHK / DCHK no.:	College:				
□ Planter A			HK\$400 /		
☐ Planter B		Т	HK\$600 /	6 months	
Registered Medical Practitioner	MCHK no:				
□ Planter A			HK\$500 /		
☐ Planter B		T	HK\$700 /	6 months	
Registered Dentist	DCHK no:				
□ Planter A			HK\$500 /		
☐ Planter B			HK\$700 /	6 months	
All planters, planter racks and used soil are owned by	the Academy. Addition	onal charges apply if Subscrib	ers would like to	keep them after	r the subscription period.
*I would like to keep all planter, plante		cable) and used soil	☐ Yes	□ No	Amount (HK\$)
for own use after the subscription period	od.		☐ 1C5		Amount (TIX\$)
☐ Planter A				HK\$300	
☐ Planter B				HK\$500	
			Total Amou	int (HK\$)	
*I would like to be included in a WhatsA	App chat group	that serves as a comn	nunication p	latform	
to share updates on regular gathering / g		ties, if formed and agr	ee to disclo	se my	☐ Yes ☐ No
mobile phone number with other group	members.				



I declare that the information given above is correct and complete. I confirm that I have read and fully understood the General Conditions of "Subscription for Friends of Academy Gardening Corner Programme".

Signature:	Date:	
_	-	





HONG KONG ACADEMY OF MEDICINE 香港醫學專科學院



Subscription for Friends of Academy Gardening Corner Programme General Conditions

1. Application

Academy Fellows, specialist trainees of Academy Colleges, registered medical practitioners and dentists (collectively the "subscribers") are eligible for subscription to the Friends of Academy Gardening Corner Programme (Programme) with a Subscription Form signed and returned to the Academy Secretariat by post, together with a crossed cheque (if applicable) and a copy of valid Fellowship Card / Trainee Card / Academy Lounge Pass. Information on Parts A to C (marked with *) must be provided; otherwise the application will not be processed.

2. Eligibility and Fees

a. All Subscribers must be holders of the following cards issued by the Academy.

Subscriber	Card
Academy Fellow	Fellowship Card
Specialist trainee of Academy College	Trainee Card
Registered medical practitioner / dentist	Academy Lounge Pass

- b. Subscribers can use the Academy Gardening Corner and Lounge facilities subject to prevailing rules and regulations.
- c. Subscribers will need to settle all fees incurred for any usage of the Academy Lounge facilities or consumption of food and beverage items.
- d. Subscription is on a first-come, first-served basis.
- e. A waitlist will be maintained in case of over-subscription. Upon completion of the subscription without renewal, the planter and used soil will be made available to the next subscriber on the waitlist.
- f. Each subscription is for 6 months.
- g. Subscription fees

(inclusive of a planter, soil, planter rack if applicable, seed or small plant as provided, organic fertilisers, a pair of gloves, shovel, scissors)

Subscriber	Fee / 6 months	Planter
Academy Fellow	\$400	A
	\$600	В
Specialist trainee	\$400	A
	\$600	В
Registered medical practitioner / dentist	\$500	A
	\$700	В

(for reference only)



- h. Renewal for subscription should be made at least one month prior to expiration with a completed Subscription Form signed and returned to the Academy Secretariat by post, together with a crossed cheque (if applicable) and a copy of valid Fellowship Card / Trainee Card / Academy Lounge Pass.
- i. All planters, planter racks and used soil are owned by the Academy. Additional charges of \$300 for planter A and \$500 for planter B apply if the Subscribers would like to keep them after the subscription period.

3. Rules

- a. Subscribers may be required to produce a valid Fellowship Card / Trainee Card / Academy Lounge Pass when using the Academy Gardening Corner and Lounge facilities upon request by the Academy Secretariat or Building Management staff.
- b. All guests must be accompanied by Subscribers who shall be responsible for their guests' conduct at the Academy Gardening Corner and Lounge.
- c. Subscribers are expected to look after own plants, including watering, harvesting, clearing dead plants, etc., keep the Academy Gardening Corner clean and tidy after planting, clean own accessories after use and dispose waste in designated areas.
- d. Subscribers can only use the planter, planter rack, seeds or small plants, organic soil and fertilisers provided by the Secretariat. No chemical pesticides and unauthorised items would be allowed.
- e. Sunshade / net, bamboo stick, canopy or other unauthorised structure for gardening would not be permitted at the Academy Gardening Corner unless with prior written consent.
- f. Opening hours of the Academy Gardening Corner

Monday - Saturday	1:00pm - 6:00pm
Sunday and Public Holidays	10:00am - 6:00pm

g. Subscribers have to comply with the relevant rules and regulations of the Academy Gardening Corner and Lounge. The Academy reserves the right not to allow anyone to use the Academy Gardening Corner and Lounge if he/she fails to follow any rules.

4. Use and Transfer of Data

Personal information will only be collected and used for purposes directly related to the services and activities, unless prior consent has been obtained. Personal data will not be kept longer than the time needed for the intended purpose. By returning the form, the applicant agrees to receive promotional electronic communication(s), including e-blast, from the Academy Secretariat.

5. Disclaimer

The Academy is not responsible or liable for any dead plants, loss or damage of any kind incurred at the Academy Gardening Corner.

